Adopt A Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter 

Into A Professional Services Agreement With The Concord Police Officers Association 

(CPA) For The Use Of The CPA Firearms Range By The Oakland Police Department 

(OPD), In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) 

Per Year For The Time Period July 1, 2025, To June 30, 2030; And (2) Waiving The 

Competitive Request For Proposal/Qualifications (RFP/Q), And The Local/Small Local 

Business Enterprise Program Requirements

26-0204

Sponsors: Oakland Police Department

[...]

Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation: 

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator (1) To Apply For And Accept The 

California Department Of Social Services (CDSS), Child Care And Development 

Division (CCDD), Contract To Receive State Reimbursement Funding In An Amount Of 

Three Million Three Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred And Twelve Dollars 

(3,345,812) To Provide California General Child Care Program (CCTR) Services To 

Eligible Participants, Ages Birth To Three Years Old, Effective July 1, 2026, Through June 

30, 2027; And (2) To Accept And Appropriate Additional California General Child Care

[...]

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Life Enrichment Committee 

to be heard 11/18/2025

2) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator (1) To Apply For And Accept The 

California State Preschool Program (CSPP) Contract In An Amount Of Three Million 

Three Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty- Five Dollars ($3,364,765), 

And To Accept The California Pre- Kindergarten Supplemental Grant (CPKS) In The 

Amount Of Thirty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($32,500) From The California 

Department Of Education (CDE), To Provide California State Preschool (CSPP) 

Services To Eligible Participants, Ages Three To Five-Years-Old, From July 1, 2026 

Through June 30, 2027; And (2) To Accept And Appropriate Additional CSPP And

[...]

3) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator (1) To Apply For And Accept The U.S. 

Department Of Agriculture Child And Adult Care Food Program (CACFP) Contract From 

The California Department Of Social Services (CDSS) In An Estimated Amount Of Two 

Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($260,000) To Provide Funding For Nutritious Meals 

From July 1, 2026, Through June 30, 2027; And (2) To Accept And Appropriate 

Additional CACFP Contract Funding That Becomes Available For The Same Purposes 

During The Same Contract Term

26-0198

Sponsors: